1077

			ACT PC MPS		
First information	Sur Dien Manhazen	e ps. Amol	10 Year 2017	FIR No. 48/17	Date 6/11/1
to Don Turnella	Suc Divin Man bazero Sactions Sections rence Eclip No. 211	MEACIBL WACE		octions	Description of the last of the last
2 ) ACL	Sactions	(A)	Other acts & Section		
M) ACI	ween Foliv No. 211			Time 19:2	3 1 12
3. a) General Litary Reno	rence Entry No. 211 ce Day Date 06/11/1	Date 27/5	1/17 Time	At about 17	150 1115
Physical and a county	06/11/1	7 Time 19:25	har GD No.	211	atthe P.S.
4. Type of Information: \	Abilbon Caral		4	0.	
	A Prince of the Assessed Prince Springer	MOMPS IKM S	outs from	13	
by deletions Ak	illaje Ovencha, P	3 - Puncha, Dh	St-Porchia		
		E3 E8 E8 E 8 E 8 E 8 E 8 E 8 E 8 E 8 E 8	BILLE		
el la casa autoria lisali e	of this Police Station, then	the name of P. S. A	Dist	nd of	
& Complainment I of common	nt-				
111	22 - 1 Ox (0)	at	5 . 11		
b) Father's Historia ports	negopal hassn	don Mohan Ru	akshit		
c) Date / Your of birth	90 4, 11		d) Nationality 9 2	di92	
e) Address Milese	+ PO+ PS- Pun	cha, Dist- Bu	mlja	And the second second second second second	
7. Details of lenou of unspir (Attach separate short)	+ PO + PS - Pun	with full particulars	1 11 1-010	Royshit 2)	Tibaz Dulte
510 H. Helare Dulto 5) But 7) Sontoly D. 9) Nithun S	am Putter 3) Siby I delhower Dutter 3 Who sto U- 1+eles ingh sto sristidhe @ Debn Dutter ist - Punilia,	Duta So Lt. Here's	Dilio Rakshi	+ 510 Eury 6	borda Raksh
			- 0 1./.t		
8 Reasons for delay in ren	orting by the complainant	Uniformant Cowy	Complan		
				THE RESERVE AND THE PERSON OF STREET	3
9 Priculars of proventions	months of Albert se	aparate sheet, if require	0). •		
		The second secon	COLLEGE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 AND AD		
O. Total value of respective	mintentination de d				
1. Inqual made a properties			AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY		A The state of the
2. FIR Contents : (Attach	received through is breaked in F	Ld. cum punting for	wilden Complete nt vide Mbe Re here with / rec	int at the Co Hitien of 0 - 11 produce of be	mplaness yojjz which lent.
			A '	. 1 . 1 . 1 -	
			Age .	6/4/1	
Action taken: Since the a	bove report reveals com	mission of offence(s) wh	officer.	n Charge	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF
			Puncha Po	Purula	
*************************************					
registered the case and to	ick up the investige lank	directed ASI Joy.	deb Gorac		take up the
estigation/transferred to P	S		on point of	jurisdiction. FIR	
Complainant/informant, a	CONTROL TO DE COMBICHY FE	scorded and a copy give	an Io ine Compiaina	MUNICIPALITY TO THE	DI CUSL
		Age	4.1		
			181	111112	
11		Signature of the	ne Officer-in-Charge	Police Station	vith
		0	Officer-	n-Sheige	
		Name 1615	WAS I Puntable	Tille Station	were and the same and the same
gnature/Thumb impression	of	Rank	SI of PATEL	gurulia	
Complainanti formant	on original com	Doubt Number if any	Olo. Ruho	haPs	
The state of the s	VI O' Y CEMP	. administrating		a surviva a superior a superior superio	me ever a consense
	Offica Plins that	19			



IN THE COURT OF THE C.J.M. AT PURULIA

## Petition U/S 156(3) Cr.P.C.

CR.MISC. PETITION NO. 140 OF 2017

Complainant: Sri.Krishna Gopal Rakshit s/o late Madan
Mohan Rakshit, aged about 52 yrs. resident of Village &
P.O. & P.S. Puncha, Dist. Purulia, (W.B.)

## Accd. Persons:

- 1) Badal Rakshit s/o late Haripada Rakshit, aged about 66
  yrs.
- 2) Jiban Dutta s/o late Helaram Dutta, aged about 57 yrs.
- 3) Sibu Dutta s/o late Narayan Dutta, aged about 60 yrs.
- 4) Uttam Dutta s/o Fatik Dutta aged about 35 yrs.
- 5) Buddheswar Dutta s/o Fatik Dutta, aged about 38 yrs.
- 6) Dilip Rakshit s/o Gurupada Rakshit aged about 35 yrs.
- 7) Santosh Dutta s/o late Helaram Dutta, aged about 56 yrs.
- 8) Sristidhar Singh s/o late Khandu Singh aged about47yrs.
- 9) Mithun Singh s/o Sristidhar Singh aged about 22 yrs.
- 10) Jumi Singh w/o Sristidhar Singh, aged about 37 yrs.
- 11) Debasis @ Debu Dutta s/o Uttar Dutta, aged about 19 yrs.

  All of Village Puncha (Tamuli Para ) P.O. & P.S. Puncha,

  District Purulia, (W.B.)

## Date , time and place of occurance:

on 27/07/2017 at about 5.30 P.M. at Village Puncha infront



of the house of the Complainant.

Offences: U/S 147/148/379/323/325/506/34 I.P.C. Witnesses:

- 1) Complainant himself.
- 2) Sahadev Mahato s/o late Panchanan Mahato
- 3) Kanailal Rakshit s/o late Madan Mohan Rakshit
  All of Vill. & P.O. & P.S. Puncha, District Purulia,
  (W.B.)
- 4) Gandeswar Şahis s/o late Khudiram Sahis,
  of vill. Delang, P.O. Tatari, P.S. Puncha, District
  Purulia (W.B.)
- 5) M.O. Puncha B.P.H.C. at & P.O. & P.S. Puncha, Dist. Purulia, (W.B.)

The Complainant above named begs to state as follows:

That on the date of occurance i.e. on 27/07/2017 at about 5.30 P.M. all the Accused Persons named above being armed with deadly weapons like Lathi, Tangi, stones etc. forming unlawfull assembly with a common intention to assault the Complt. they came and appared infront of the house of the complainant and there after all the Accd. Persons started to abuse the complaint by



Service Services of the servic

-3 -

filthy language. The Complainant came out from his house and he raised objection against the illegal activities of the Accd. Persons , than all the Accd. Persons became angry and they started to assault the Complt. mercilessly by fist and blows and also by Lathi on the different parts in the bodies of the Complainant and on a result of which the Complt. sustained gravious injuries on his body and he fell on the ground. There after all the Accd. Persons took away sum of Rs. 3000/- from the pocket of the Complt. The Complainant raised alram by saying Bancho Bancho, hearing the noises the witnesses named above came by the spot and they saved the life of the Complt. from the hands of the Accd. Persons. There after the Accd. Persons fled away from the P.O. TheWitnesses named above saw the incident and the matter was also reported to them.

2) That there after the Complt. went to the Puncha P.S. with the help of the Witnesses and he reported the matter to the Police.

The Complt there after went to Puncha B.P.H.C. for his treatment. Where he treated there as a O.P.D. Patient. The Police of Puncha P.S. did not take any steps against the Accd. Persons due to the pressure of the ruling



2003 21/3 86 200/2 86

Politicial Parties. The Complt. also reported the matter to the S.P. Purulia on 29/07/2017 but till today the Police of Puncha P.S. did not start any specific case against the Accd. Persons .The Accd. Persons are still now treating to the complt. in a dire consequences.

- 3) That the Accd, Persons have committed offences U/S 147/148/379/323/325/506/34 I.P.C. and they should be punished accordingly.
- 4) That the Complt. is a poor man and he has not no means to conduct the case in personnal capacity and there is question of search and seizure so far the ends of justice the Police case of required.

Received on 6/11/12 2 19: 25 hs and started funchs is can No- 48/17, dtd- 6/11/12, U/S- 341/323/ 506/64 98C

> Officer-in-Charge Puncha Police Station Dist. Furulia

It is therefore, prayed that your Honour may begraciously pleased to sent this petition of complaint before the O/C puncha P.S. treating the same as F.I.R. and to investigate the case of provided U/S 156(3) of Cr.P.C.

And
for which act of kindness your petitioner
shall ever pray.